needs and certain planned operating and investing  activities in the next twelve
months. See "Risk Factors."

   CAPITALIZATION

The following  table sets forth our  capitalization  as of June 30, 2002, and as
adjusted to give effect to the sale by us of all of the shares  offered by us at
the assumed  public  offering price of $1.25 per share for the average of the 15
trading days prior to the effective date of this offering and the sale of all of
the shares of common  stock,  and the  receipt  of the  estimated  net  proceeds
therefrom.  The table has not been  adjusted  for the effects of the disposal of
Logical Imaging  Solutions,  Inc. on September 30, 2002, by us for approximately
$2.5  million of net assets and our receipt of 1.7 million  shares of our common
stock for  cancellation.  Further,  the table should be read in conjunction with
the  financial   statements  and  notes  thereto  appearing  elsewhere  in  this

Edgar Filing: COLOR IMAGING INC - Form SB-2/A

15

prospectus.

   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED (1)
   --------------   ------------------
Total current liabilities (2)   $  7,291,397   $  4,978,315
Long-term debt: (3)   4,618,258   3,586,258
Stockholders' equity: common stock par value $.01,
   20,000,000 shares authorized; 10,099,880 outstanding:   100,999
   17,099,880 shares outstanding as adjusted (4)   170,992
Additional paid-in capital (5)   9,868,283   18,248,283
Accumulated deficit   (2,132,184)   (2,132,184)
Total Stockholders' Equity   7,837,098   16,287,098
Total Liability and Stockholders' Equity   $ 19,746,753   $ 24,851,671

-----------------
(1)  Assumes  the sale of  7,000,000  shares at $1.25 per share,  less  offering
   expenses of $300,000.  Also excludes the proceeds that may be received as a
   result of the  exercise  of  warrants,  other  than  cashless,  held by the
   selling stockholders.
(2)  Assumes $700,000 is applied to accounts payables and or corporate expenses,
   the payoff of the  current  portion of the GE Capital and  SouthTrust  Bank
   term debt in the approximate amounts of $94,000 and $247,000, respectively,
   and the temporary reduction of our revolving line of credit by $1,272,082.